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The London Gazette.

FRIDAY, MAY 25, 1906.

Chancery of tlie Royal Victorian Order,
• St. James's Palace, May 15, 1906.

The KING has been pleased, on the occasion
of the Special Mission of Prince Arthur of
Connaught to Japan for the purpose of invest-
ing His Imperial Majesty the Emperor of Japan
with the'Most Noble Order of the Garter, to
confer on His Royal Highness "The Royal
"Victorian Chain."

Crown Office,
May 24, 1900.

Days and Places appointed for holding the
Summer Assizes, 1906:—

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Kennedy.
Mr. Justice Bray.

Thursday, June 28, at Appleby.
Saturday, June SO, at Carlisle.
Thursday, July 5, at Lancaster.
Monday, July 9, at Manchester.
Thursday, July 26, at Liverpool.

NORTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Grantham.
Mr. Justice Button.

"Wednesday, July 4, at Newcastle.
Wednesday, July 11, at Durham.
Thursday, July 19, at York.
Tuesday, July 24, at Leeds.

WESTERN CIRCUIT.
The Lord Chief Justice of England.

Mr. Justice Lawrence.
Wednesday, June 6, at Salisbury. " ' •
Tuesday, June 12, at Dorchester.' • ' • - ' • - • • • '
Saturday, June 16, at Wells, • •

Saturday, June 23, at Bodmin.
Thursday, June 28, at Exeter.
Thursday, July 5, at Winchester.
Thursday, July 12, at Bristol.

SOUTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Ridley.
Mr. Justice Bucknill.

Tuesday, May 29, at Huntingdon.
Thursday, May 31, at Cambridge.
Monday, June 4, at Ipswich.
Saturday, June 9, at Norwich.
Wednesday, June 20, at Chelmsford.
Wednesday, June 27, at Hertford. '
Saturday, June 30, at Lewes.
Tuesday, July 10, at Maidstone. :

Friday, July 20, at Guildford.

OXFORD CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Lawrance.
Mr. Justice Bigham.

Saturday, June 16, at Reading.
Wednesday, June 20, at Oxford.
Monday, June 25, at Worcester.
Saturda}', June 30, at Gloucester.
Saturday, July 7, at Monoiouth.
Thursday, July 12, at Hereford.
Monday, July 16, at Shrewsbury.
Saturday, July 21, at Stafford.

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Bigham.
Mr. Justice Darling.
Mr. Justice Walton.

Tuesday, June 12, at Aylesbury.
Friday, June 15, at Bedford.
Tuesday, June 19, at Northampton: • •
Saturday, June123, at Leicester.' • • : •
Friday, June 29, at'Oakham.
Saturday, June 30, at Lincoln. " • ' ' '"'•'


